Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Mining Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Permission for purchase of land in favour of Sh. Bilal Ahmad

Dar, Drilling Engineer, Geology and Mining Department.

Ref:

The state of the s

Letter No. 557/C-Adm/DGM/PP-NOC/22-23/1301 dated: 22.02.2023 received from Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.

Government Order No:10-JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated:14.03.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission in favour of Sh. Bilal Ahmad Dar, Drilling Engineer, Geology and Mining Department for purchase of land measuring 2 ¼ Marla bearing Khasra No. 1355 at Kralpora Tehsil Bagat Kanipora, District Budgam to the tune of Rs. 4.30 lacs from Smt. Naema Akhtar W/o Sh. Abdul Rashid Dar R/o Kanipora Budgam in terms of Rule 12 of Men and Public Servant Declaration of Assets and other Provisions Act, 1983 and Rule 9(2) of Jammu and Kashmir Government Employees (Conduct) Rules, 1971, subject to the following condition that:-

- i. The expenditure will be met from the personal savings of the Officer.
- ii. The purchase of land does not violate any provisions of land revenue laws.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Amit Sharma) IAS

Dated: 14.03.2023

Secretary to the Government

No: GM-MNG/519/2022-04

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.
- 4. Sh. Bilal Ahmad Dar, Drilling Engineer, Mining Department.
- 5. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.

6. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather)

Under Secretary to the Government